�  The interest rate profile of the Company's interest - bearing financial instrument as reported to management is as
follows:

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars
 As at

 March 31, 2018
 As at

 March 31, 2017
 As at

 April 1, 2016

Fixed-rate instruments

Financial Assets  2,211.26  2,574.95  2,047.31

Financial Liabilities  1,616.19  1,471.32  1,609.46

Variable-rate instruments

Financial Assets  -  -  -

Financial Liabilities  14,929.52  14,706.78  16,573.02

		  Interest rate sensitivity

		�  Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of change in interest rates. The
following table demonstrates the sensitivity of floating rate financial instruments to a reasonably possible change
in interest rates. The risk estimates provided assume a parallel shift of 100 basis points interest rate across all yield
curves. This calculation also assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated
based on risk exposures outstanding as at that date. The period end balances are not necessarily representative of
the average debt outstanding during the period.

		  Impact on Profit / (loss) after tax

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars
 Year ended

 March 31, 2018
 Year ended

 March 31, 2017

Increase in 100 basis points (97.63) (96.17)

Decrease in 100 basis points 97.63 96.17

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2018

P.
120

32	 Financial Risk Management: (Contd.)

	 (ii)	 Foreign currency risk

		�  Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of
changes in foreign exchange rates. The Company transacts business in foreign currencies (primarily USD and EUR).
Consequently, the Company has foreign currency trade payables and receivables and is therefore exposed to foreign
exchange risk. The Company manages its foreign currency risk by following policies approved by board as per
established risk management policy. The carrying amounts of the Company’s foreign currency denominated monetary

[…]

Other Financial Liabilities - 52,070 - 31,776 - 29,240
Total (B) 19,95,317 7,89,934 21,66,542 10,89,061 3,24,598 6,95,469
Net exposure to foreign
currency (A-B)

19,61,422 (7,89,934) 6,35,398 (10,89,061) 16,06,125 (6,95,469)

		  The following significant exchange rates have been applied during the year.

Particulars

 Average rate  Year-end spot rate
 Year Ended

 March 31,
2018

 Year Ended
 March 31,

2017

 As at
 March 31,

2018

 As at
 March 31,

2017

 As at
 April 1,

2016

USD 1  64.94  65.47  65.04  64.85  66.10

EUR 1  74.85  72.06  80.62  69.07  75.06

		  Foreign currency sensitivity

		�  The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD and EUR rates to the
functional currency of respective entity, with all other variables held constant. The Company’s exposure to foreign
currency changes for all other currencies is not material. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to
changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities.

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars

 USD  EUR
 Change in
exchange

rate

 Profit
/ (loss)

before tax

 Equity
(net of tax)

 Change in
exchange

rate

 Profit
/ (loss)

before tax

Equity
(net of tax)

March 31, 2018
Strengthening 5% 63.69 41.65 5% (29.56) (19.33)
Weakening (63.69) (41.65) 29.56 19.33
March 31, 2017
Strengthening 5% 20.80 13.60 5% (39.24) (25.66)
Weakening (20.80) (13.60) 39.24 25.66

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2018

Standalone

P.
121

C
o

r
po

r
a

te O
v

erv
iew

Fin
a

n
c

ia
l Sta

tem
en

ts
A

n
n

u
al R

ep
o

rt 2017-18
A

sian
 G

ran
ito

 In
d

ia Lim
ited

Sta
tu

to
ry

 R
epo

rts

32	 Financial Risk Management: (Contd.)

(b)	 Credit risk

	� Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract,
leading to a financial loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk primarily trade receivables and other financial assets
including deposits with banks. Credit risk arising from trade receivables is managed in accordance with the Company’s
established policy, procedures and control relating to customer credit risk management.

	O ther financial assets

[…]

determining the exchange rate, is the date of initial recognition of the non-monetary prepayment asset or deferred
income liability. if there are multiple payments or receipts in advance, a date of transactions is established for each
payment or receipt. Company is evaluating impact of this amendment on its financial statements.

44	 In the opinion of Board of Directors

	 (a)	� Current assets, non-current loans and advances are realizable in the ordinary course of business, at the value at which
they are stated.

	 (b)	� The provision for all known liabilities are adequate and not in excess of the amount reasonably necessary. In sample
sale, only excise duty payable / GST payable on sample sale value is charged as expenses considering no commercial
invoice of samples.

45	� Balance of Trade receivables, Trade payables, loans and advances are subject to confirmation from the respective
parties.

46	 Previous year figures in previous GAAP were audited by Chartered Accountant firm other than Manubhai & Shah LLP.

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2018

P.
138

47	 First-time Ind AS adoption:

(i)	 Balance Sheet as at April 1, 2016

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Notes
Previous

GAAP
Ind AS

Adjustment
 Ind AS

I ASSETS
1 Non-current Assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment  A 21,808.23 215.50 22,023.73
(b) Intangible Assets  B 555.92 (555.92) -
(c) Capital Work-in-Progress 105.94 - 105.94
(d) Investment Property  C - 66.93 66.93
(e) Financial Assets

(i)	 Investments 3,538.26 - 3,538.26
(ii)	 Loans  L 2,659.42 (268.84) 2,390.58
(iii)	 Other Financial Assets  K 27.20 12.34 39.54

(f) Other Non-current Assets  B, L, K 1,302.01 (1,038.77) 263.24
Total Non-current Assets 29,996.98 (1,568.76) 28,428.22

2 Current Assets
(a) Inventories  H 19,010.19 396.45 19,406.64
(b) Financial Assets -

(i)	 Trade Receivables  D, H, K 17,727.30 (1,373.01) 16,354.29
(ii)	 Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,142.31 - 1,142.31
(iii)	� Bank Balances other than (ii)

above
 K 152.66 (12.34) 140.32

(iv)	 Loans 148.77 - 148.77
(v)	 Other financial Asset  E 455.03 (113.40) 341.63

(c) Other Current Assets  B, K 1,763.17 (157.62) 1,605.55
(d) Current Tax Assets (Net)  L, K - 244.05 244.05
Total Current Assets 40,399.43 (1,015.87) 39,383.56
Total Assets 70,396.41 (2,584.63) 67,811.78

II EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
1 EQUITY

(a) Equity Share Capital 2,258.25 - 2,258.25
(b) Other Equity A,B,D,E,F,H 30,871.57 (1,304.55) 29,567.02
Total Equity 33,129.82 (1,304.55) 31,825.27

2 LIABILITIES
(i) Non-Current Liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities
(i)	 Borrowings  F 1,966.75 (13.64) 1,953.11

(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)  M 2,199.84 (927.48) 1,272.36
(c) Other Non-financial Liabilities  K 1,013.23 (1,013.23) -
Total Non-current Liabilities 5,179.82 (1,954.35) 3,225.47

(ii) Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i)	 Borrowings 14,773.06 - 14,773.06
(ii)	 Trade Payables 15,000.55 - 15,000.55
(iii)	 Other Financial Liabilities  K 1,227.64 625.20 1,852.84

(b) Other Current Liabilities 921.58 - 921.58
(c) Provisions  L 163.94 49.07 213.01
Total Current Liabilities 32,086.77 674.27 32,761.04
Total Liabilities 37,266.59 (1,280.08) 35,986.51
Total Equity and Liabilities 70,396.41 (2,584.63) 67,811.78

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2018

Standalone

P.
139

C
o

r
po

r
a

te O
v

erv
iew

Fin
a

n
c

ia
l Sta

tem
en

ts
A

n
n

u
al R

ep
o

rt 2017-18
A

sian
 G

ran
ito

 In
d

ia Lim
ited

Sta
tu

to
ry

 R
epo

rts

47	 First-time Ind AS adoption: (Contd.)

(ii)	  Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2017

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Notes
Previous

GAAP
Ind AS

Adjustment
 Ind AS

I ASSETS
1 Non-current Assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment A 22,434.63 670.84 23,105.47
(b) Intangible Assets B 458.25 (458.25) -
(c) Capital Work-in-Progress 87.31 - 87.31
(d) Investment Property C - 66.93 66.93
(e) Financial Assets

(i)	 Investments 3,380.42 - 3,380.42
(ii)	 Loans L 2,829.24 (268.84) 2,560.40
(iii)	 Other Financial Assets K 39.37 16.97 56.34

(f) Other Non-current Assets L, K 966.29 (790.45) 175.84
Total Non-current Assets 30,195.51 (762.80) 29,432.71

2 Current Assets
(a) Inventories H 19,236.38 378.28 19,614.66
(b) Financial Assets

(i)	 Trade Receivables D, H, K 26,607.86 (1,432.24) 25,175.62
(ii)	 Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,121.42 - 1,121.42
(iii)	� Bank Balances other than (ii)

above
K 339.49 (16.99) 322.50

(iv)	 Loans 82.97 - 82.97
(v)	 Other financial Asset E 458.90 (113.42) 345.48

(c) Other Current Assets B, K 1,735.96 (40.87) 1,695.09
Total Current Assets 49,582.98 (1,225.24) 48,357.74
Total Assets 79,778.49 (1,988.04) 77,790.45

II EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
1 EQUITY

(a) Equity Share Capital 3,008.74 - 3,008.74
(b) Other Equity A,B,D,E,F,H 32,736.21 (957.51) 31,778.70
Total Equity 35,744.95 (957.51) 34,787.44

2 LIABILITIES
(i) Non-Current Liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities
(i)	 Borrowings F 1,371.17 (7.02) 1,364.15

(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) M 2,343.73 (637.21) 1,706.52
(c) Other Non-financial Liabilities K 1,242.78 (1,242.78) -
Total Non-current Liabilities 4,957.68 (1,887.01) 3,070.67

(ii) Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i)	 Borrowings 13,467.85 - 13,467.85
(ii)	 Trade Payables 22,601.45 - 22,601.45
(iii)	 Other Financial Liabilities K 1,035.68 758.76 1,794.44

(b) Other Current Liabilities 1,748.57 - 1,748.57
(c) Provisions L 222.31 61.07 283.38
(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) L, K - 36.65 36.65
Total Current Liabilities 39,075.86 856.48 39,932.34
Total Liabilities 44,033.54 (1,030.53) 43,003.01
Total Equity and Liabilities 79,778.49 (1,988.04) 77,790.45

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2018

P.
140

47	 First-time Ind AS adoption: (Contd.)

(iii)	E ffect of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2017:

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Notes
Previous

GAAP
Ind AS

Adjustment
 Ind AS

1 Income

Revenue from Operations J,I,H  94,988.10  4,523.13  99,511.23

Other Income K  262.23  318.31  580.54

Total Income  95,250.33  4,841.44  1,00,091.77

2 EXPENSES

Cost of Materials Consumed  17,877.26  -  17,877.26

Purchase of Stock-in-Trade  44,077.33  -  44,077.33

Change in inventories of Finished Goods,
Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade

H  (394.65)  18.17  (376.48)

Excise Duty J  -  4,905.93  4,905.93

Employee Benefit Expenses G, L  5,498.45  (28.74)  5,469.71

Finance Costs K,F  2,091.34  324.93  2,416.27

Depreciation Expense A, B  2,198.17  (561.69)  1,636.48

Other Expenses B, I  20,008.76  (585.88)  19,422.88

Total Expenses  91,356.66  4,072.72  95,429.38

3 Profit before tax (1-2)  3,893.67  768.72  4,662.39

4 Tax Expense

(1)	 Current Tax  953.58  -  953.58

(2)	 Deferred Tax  143.89  395.03  538.92

Total Tax Expense  1,097.47  395.03  1,492.50

5 Profit After Tax (3-4)  2,796.20  373.69  3,169.89

6 Other Comprehensive Income

Items that will not be reclassified to
Statement of Profit and Loss

(i)	� Remeasurement benefit of defined
benefit plans

 -  (40.75)  (40.75)

(ii)	� Income tax on remeasurement benefit
of defined benefit plans

 -  14.10  14.10

Total Other comprehensive income
(i + ii)

 -  (26.65)  (26.65)

Total Comprehensive Income for the
Year (5 + 6)

 2,796.20  347.04  3,143.24

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2018

Standalone

P.
141

C
o

r
po

r
a

te O
v

erv
iew

Fin
a

n
c

ia
l Sta

tem
en

ts
A

n
n

u
al R

ep
o

rt 2017-18
A

sian
 G

ran
ito

 In
d

ia Lim
ited

Sta
tu

to
ry

 R
epo

rts

47	 First-time Ind AS adoption: (Contd.)

(iv)	R econciliation of Equity as on March 31, 2017 and April 1, 2016

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Note Ref
As at

March 31, 2017
As at

April 1, 2016
Net worth as per Previous GAAP  35,744.95  33,129.82

(a) Fair Valuation of PPE (Net) A  737.77  282.42

(b) Derecognition of Intangible Assets & Deferred Exp B  (869.55)  (1,142.20)

[…]

�  The interest rate profile of the Company's interest - bearing  financial instrument as reported to management is as follows:

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars
 As at

 March 31, 2018
 As at

 March 31, 2017
 As at

 April 1, 2016
Fixed-rate instruments
Financial Assets  761.51  472.02  395.28
Financial Liabilities  8,357.94  6,617.78  4,756.96
Variable-rate instruments
Financial Assets  -   -   -
Financial Liabilities  26,129.97  26,837.72  27,004.44

		  Interest rate sensitivity

		�  Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of change in interest rates. The
following table demonstrates the sensitivity of floating rate financial instruments to a reasonably possible change
in interest rates. The risk estimates provided assume a parallel shift of 100 basis points interest rate across all yield
curves. This calculation also assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated
based on risk exposures outstanding as at that date. The period end balances are not necessarily representative of
the average debt outstanding during the period.

Impact on Profit / (loss) after tax (` in Lakhs)

Particulars
 Year ended

 March 31, 2018
 Year ended

 March 31, 2017
Increase in 100 basis points  (170.87)  (175.50)
Decrease in 100 basis points  170.87  175.50

	 (ii)	 Foreign currency risk

		�  Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes
in foreign exchange rates. The Company transacts business in foreign currencies (primarily USD and EUR). Consequently,
the Group has foreign currency trade payables and receivables and is therefore exposed to foreign exchange risk. The
Group manages its foreign currency risk by following policies approved by board as per established risk management
policy. The carrying amounts of the Group’s foreign currency denominated monetary items are as follows:

[…]

1,961,422  (789,934)  635,398  (1,089,061)  1,606,125  (695,469)

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2018

P.
182

		  The following significant exchange rates have been applied during the year.

Particulars

 Average rate  Year-end spot rate

 Year Ended
 March 31, 2018

 Year Ended
 March 31, 2017

 As at
 March 31, 2018

 As at
 March 31, 2017

 As at
 April 1, 2016

USD 1  64.94  65.47  65.04  64.85  66.10

EUR 1  74.85  72.06  80.62  69.07  75.06

		  Foreign currency sensitivity

		�  The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD and EUR rates to the
functional currency of respective entity, with all other variables held constant. The Company’s exposure to foreign
currency changes for all other currencies is not material. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to
changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities.

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars

 USD  EUR

 Change in
exchange

rate

 Profit
/ (loss)

before tax

 Equity
(net of tax)

 Change in
exchange

rate

 Profit
/ (loss)

before tax

Equity
(net of tax)

March 31, 2018

Strengthening 5%  63.69  41.65 5%  (29.56)  (19.33)

Weakening  (63.69)  (41.65)  29.56  19.33

March 31, 2017

Strengthening 5%  20.80  13.60 5%  (39.24)  (25.66)

Weakening  (20.80)  (13.60)  39.24  25.66

(b)	 Credit risk

	� Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract,
leading to a financial loss. The group is exposed to credit risk primarily trade receivables and other financial assets including
deposits with banks. Credit risk arising from trade receivables is managed in accordance with the Company’s established
policy, procedures and control relating to customer credit risk management.

	O ther financial assets

	� This comprises mainly of deposits with banks and other intercompany receivables. Credit risk arising from these financial

[…]

Comprehensive Income

% of
Consolidated

Net Assets

` % of
Consolidated
Profit & Loss

` % of
Consolidated

Other
Comprehensive

Income

` % of
Consolidated

Total
Comprehensive

Income

`

Parent
Asian Granito India Ltd 81.43% 37787.43 57.99% 3298.18 83.82% 8.34 57.94% 3289.84

Subsidiaries
Amazoone Ceramics
Ltd

5.16% 2393.13 13.83% 786.76 (4.42%) (0.44) 13.86% 787.2

AGL industries Ltd 0.49% 225.21 0.12% 6.66  -   -   0.12% 6.66

Trodo Ceramics Pvt Ltd (0.05%) (23.64) (0.50%) (28.64)  -   -   (0.50%) (28.64)

Camrola Quartz Ltd 1.08% 500 0.40%  -   -   -   - -

Step Subsidiaries
Powergrace Industries
Ltd

0.34% 156.27 1.28% 72.95  -   -   1.28% 72.95

Crystal Ceramic
Industries Ltd

19.68% 9131.09 22.87% 1300.62 20.60% 2.05 22.87% 1298.57

Inter Company
Eliminations

(8.11%) (3,764.62)  -   -

Associates
Astron Paper & Board
Mill Ltd

 -   -   6.94% 394.45  -   -   6.95% 394.45

Joint Venture
AGL Panaria Pvt Ltd  -   -   (2.52%) (143.42)  -   -   (2.53%) (143.42)

49	 First-time Ind AS adoption:

(i)	 Balance Sheet as at April 1, 2016

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Notes
Previous

GAAP
Ind AS

Adjustment
Ind AS

I ASSETS

1 Non-current Assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment  A, L  38,621.72  595.06  39,216.78

(b) Intangible Assets  B  557.04  (557.04)  -

(c) Capital Work-in-Progress  593.91  -   593.91

(d) Investment Property  C  -   66.93  66.93

(e) Financial Assets

(i)	 Investments  L, E  1,306.65  (33.58)  1,273.07

(ii)	 Loans  E, K  1,431.25  (385.40)  1,045.85

(iii)	 Other Financial Assets  K, L  65.04  29.67  94.71

(f) Other Non-current Assets  B,L,K  3,478.94  (3,123.76)  355.18

Total Non-current Assets  46,054.55  (3,408.12)  42,646.43

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2018

P.
198

2 Current Assets

(a) Inventories  H, L  24,506.80  49.86  24,556.66

(b) Financial Assets  -

(i)	 Trade Receivables  H, D, L  19,657.62  (1,613.14)  18,044.48

(ii)	 Cash and Cash Equivalents  L  1,334.04  (75.42)  1,258.62

(iii)	� Bank Balances other than (iii) above  L,K  396.92  (13.03)  383.89

(iv)	 Loans  K  224.47  (86.12)  138.35

(v)	 Other financial Asset  K,E  499.85  (112.35)  387.50

(c) Other Current Assets  B,K  2,301.76  (288.48)  2,013.28

(d) Current Tax Assets (Net)  N, K  -   242.26  242.26

Total Current Assets  48,921.47  (1,896.43)  47,025.04

Total Assets  94,976.01  (5,304.55)  89,671.47

II EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

1 EQUITY

(a) Equity Share Capital  2,258.25  -   2,258.25

(b) Other Equity A,B,D,E,F,H,  34,059.27 (772.47)  33,286.80

L,M,N,O,P

Equity attributable to owners of the
Company

36,317.52 (772.47) 35,545.05

Non-Controlling Interest 1,865.51 145.51 2,011.02

Total Equity 38,183.03 (626.96) 37,556.07

2 LIABILITIES

(i) Non-Current Liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i)	 Borrowings  F, M, L 11,834.38 (2,391.44) 9,442.94

(ii)	 Other Financial Liabilities 1,726.79 - 1,726.79

(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)  P 3,010.69 (1,352.44) 1,658.25

(c) Other Non-financial Liabilities  K, L 1,025.60 (1,025.60) -

Total Non-current Liabilities 17,597.46 (4,769.48) 12,827.98

(ii) Current Liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i)	 Borrowings L  19,861.21  (76.48)  19,784.73

(ii)	 Trade Payables L, K  15,578.17  (500.09)  15,078.08

(iii)	 Other Financial Liabilities K, L  2,039.62  968.51  3,008.13

(b) Other Current Liabilities L, K  1,390.61  (348.82)  1,041.79

(c) Provisions K, L  325.92  48.77  374.69

(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)  -   -   -

Total Current Liabilities  39,195.53  91.89  39,287.42

Total Liabilities  56,792.99  (4,677.59)  52,115.40

Total Equity and Liabilities  94,976.02  (5,304.55)  89,671.47

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2018

P.
199

C
o

r
po

r
a

te O
v

erv
iew

Fin
a

n
c

ia
l Sta

tem
en

ts
A

n
n

u
al R

ep
o

rt 2017-18
A

sian
 G

ran
ito

 In
d

ia Lim
ited

Sta
tu

to
ry

 R
epo

rts

Consolidated

49	 First-time Ind AS adoption: (Contd.)

(ii)	 Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2017

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Notes
Previous

GAAP
Ind AS

Adjustment
 Ind AS

I ASSETS
1 Non-current Assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment  A, L  40,073.21  1,203.09  41,276.31
(b) Intangible Assets  B  459.07  (459.07)  -
(c) Capital Work-in-Progress  110.42  -   110.42
(d) Investment Property  C  -   66.93  66.93
(e) Financial Assets

(i)	 Investments  L, E  1,651.98  (65.39)  1,586.59
(ii)	 Loans  E, K  1,215.17  (357.30)  857.87
(iii)	 Other Financial Assets  K, L  93.11  9.06  102.17

(f) Other Non-current Assets  B, L  2,829.72  (2,565.94)  263.78
Total Non-current Assets  46,432.69  (2,168.63)  44,264.07

2 Current Assets
(a) Inventories  H, L  27,335.73  18.53  27,354.26
(b) Financial Assets

(i)	 Investments K  -   83.84  83.84
(ii)	 Trade Receivables H, D, L  31,103.71  (1,136.90)  29,966.81
(iii)	 Cash and Cash Equivalents  L  1,379.68  (101.80)  1,277.88
(iv)	� Bank Balances other than

(iii) above
 K  473.11  (17.27)  455.84

(v)	 Loans  K  192.10  (108.05)  84.05
(vi)	 Other financial Asset  K, E  589.39  (120.25)  469.14

(c) Other Current Assets  B, K  2,716.53  (668.23)  2,048.30
Total Current Assets  63,790.25  (2,050.13)  61,740.12
Total Assets  110,222.94  (4,218.75)  106,004.19

II EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
1 EQUITY

(a) Equity Share Capital  3,008.74  -   3,008.74
(b) Other Equity A,B,D,E,F,H  37,095.73  (203.41)  36,892.32

L,M,N,O,P
Equity attributable to owners of the
Company

 40,104.47  (203.41)  39,901.06

Non-Controlling Interest  2,206.59  235.75  2,442.34
Total Equity  42,311.06  32.34  42,343.40

2 LIABILITIES
(i) Non-Current Liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities
(i)	 Borrowings  F, M, L  12,717.00  (2,328.22)  10,388.78
(ii)	 Other Financial Liabilities   1,702.87 -  1,702.87

(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) P  3,360.74  (1,439.66)  1,921.08
(c) Other Non-financial Liabilities K  1,283.51  (1,258.36)  25.15
Total Non-current Liabilities  19,064.12  (5,026.24)  14,037.88

(ii) Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i)	 Borrowings L  20,942.74  (19.18)  20,923.56
(ii)	 Trade Payables   L, K   23,004.25  (19.69)  22,984.56
(iii)	 Other Financial Liabilities  K, L  2,278.77  408.59  2,687.36

(b) Other Current Liabilities   L, K   1,758.78  290.24  2,049.02
(c) Provisions  K, L  578.84  31.15  609.99
(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) K  284.38  84.04  368.42
Total Current Liabilities  48,847.75  775.16  49,622.91
Total Liabilities   67,911.87  (4,251.08)  63,660.79
Total Equity and Liabilities  110,222.93  (4,218.74)  106,004.19

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2018

P.
200

49	 First-time Ind AS adoption: (Contd.)

(iii)	E ffect of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2017:

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Notes
Previous

GAAP
Ind AS

Adjustment
 Ind AS

1 Income

Revenue from Operations H, J, L, I 106,595.13 7,089.78 113,684.91

Other Income K, L 357.00 105.21 462.21

Total Income 106,952.13 7,194.99 114,147.12

2 EXPENSES

Cost of Materials Consumed L, K  27,485.99  (931.69)  26,554.30

Purchase of Stock-in-Trade L  34,209.18  1,362.20  35,571.38

Change in inventories of Finished Goods,
Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade

H, L  (2,576.37)  2.01  (2,574.36)

Excise Duty J  -   7,297.36  7,297.36

Employee Benefit Expenses L, G  7,137.20  (229.58)  6,907.62

Finance Costs F, L, K  3,948.24  122.78  4,071.02

Depreciation and amortisation Expense A, B, L  3,445.40  (1,029.06)  2,416.34

Other Expenses B, I, L  27,984.08  (764.87)  27,219.21

Total Expenses  101,633.72  5,829.15  107,462.87

3 Profit before tax (1-2)  5,318.41  1,365.84  6,684.25

4 Tax Expense

(1)	 Current Tax  1,305.19  -   1,305.19

(2)	 Deferred Tax P  32.52  559.08  591.60

Total Tax Expense  1,337.71  559.08  1,896.79

5
Share in profit of Associates & Joint
Venture

L  271.83  (120.61)  151.22

6
Net Profit for the Period after share of
Profit of associates

4,252.53 686.15 4,938.68

7 Other Comprehensive Income

Items that will not be reclassified to
Statement of Profit and Loss

(i)	� Remeasurement benefit of defined
benefit plans

 -   (40.75) (40.75)

(ii)	� Income tax on remeasurement benefit
of defined benefit plans

 -   14.10 14.10

Total Other comprehensive income (i + ii)  -   (26.65) (26.65)

8
Total Comprehensive Income for the
Year (6+7)

 4,252.53  659.50  4,912.03

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2018

P.
201

C
o

r
po

r
a

te O
v

erv
iew

Fin
a

n
c

ia
l Sta

tem
en

ts
A

n
n

u
al R

ep
o

rt 2017-18
A

sian
 G

ran
ito

 In
d

ia Lim
ited

Sta
tu

to
ry

 R
epo

rts

Consolidated

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Notes
Previous

GAAP
Ind AS

Adjustment
 Ind AS

Net Profit Attributable to:

(i)	 Shareholders of the company  3,911.45  595.91  4,507.36
(ii)	 Non Controlling Interest  341.08  90.24  431.32
Other Comprehensive Income
Attributable To
(i)	 Shareholders of the company  -   (26.65)  (26.65)